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LFO Band Events Calendar 

2017-18 School Year 
 

Fall/Winter 2017 
Tues, Aug 8, 2017 Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Fri, Aug 11, 2017 MB @ LFO “Meet the Warriors”, Times TBA 
Fri, Aug 18, 2017 MB @ Heritage Game (Home) 
Fri, Aug 25, 2017 MB @ Armuchee Game (Away) 
Thurs, Sept 7, 2017 MB @ Catoosa County High School Marching Band Exhibition, 

Heritage HS, 7:00pm 
Fri, Sept 8, 2017   All-State & District Honor Jazz Band Audition Fees Due 
     MB @ Gordon Lee Game (Away)  
Tues, Sept 12, 2017    Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Fri, Sept 15, 2017 MB @ Sonoraville Game (Home)  
Fri, Sept 22, 2017 MB @ Haralson County Game (Away)  
Fri, Sept 29, 2017 All-State & District Honor Band Audition Fees Due 
 MB @ Ringgold Game (Home) 
Sat, Sept 30, 2017 MB @ 52nd Annual Mid-South Marching Band Festival, 

Gadsden City High School, AL  
Tues, Oct 3, 2017 1st Round All-State Jazz/District Honor Jazz Auditions, 

Gordon Central HS, 7:00pm 
Fri, Oct 6, 2017 MB @ Coahulla Creek Game (Away)  
Fri, Oct 13, 2017 MB Rehearsal/Chili Cook-Off, Show Run 4-9pm, LFO Stadium 
Sat, Oct 14, 2017 MB @ Marching Contest/Festival TBA 
Mon, Oct 16, 2017 Proficiency Check-Offs/All-State and District Honor Band 

Prep Mondays Begin, 3:30-5:00pm 
Tues, Oct 17, 2017 Tuesday Jazz Band Rehearsals Begin, 3:30-5:00pm 

Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Fri, Oct 20, 2017 MB @ Murray County Game (Home) 
Fri, Oct 27, 2017 MB @ North Murray County Game (Away)  
Fri, Nov 3, 2017 MB @ Region Play-In Game (Home)  
Fri, Nov 10, 2017 MB @ Possible 1st-Round Play-Off Game, TBA 
Sat, Nov 11, 2017 All-State/DHB Prep Clinic, Berry College, Times TBA 
Tues, Nov 14, 2017 Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Thur-Sun, Nov 16-19, 2017  MB Universal Florida Trip 
Sun, Nov 26, 2017 Chattanooga TubaChristmas, Rock City, 4;30pm Rpt/Reh 
Fri-Sat, Dec 1-2, 2017 Georgia Association of Jazz Educators (GAJE) Clinic/All-

State Jazz 2nd Round Auditions, Columbus State 
University, GA 

Thur, Dec 7, 2017 Annual Holiday Concert, LFO Gym, 7:00pm 
Sat, Dec 9, 2017 1st Round All-State/District Honor Band Auditions, East 

Paulding HS 
Tues, Dec 12, 2017   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Tues, Dec 19, 2017   Jazz Band @ Rock City, 6:00-9:00pm 
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2017-18 School Year 
 

Winter/Spring 2018  
 
Wed-Sat, Jan 3-6, 2018  USAAAMB Event, San Antonio, TX 
Sat, Jan 6, 2018   2nd Round All-State Band Auditions, Houston Co HS 
Tues, Jan 9, 2018   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Fri-Sat, Jan 12-13, 2018  GMEA District 7 Honor Jazz Band Clinic, Heritage HS  
Thur-Sat, Jan 25-27, 2018  All-State Jazz Clinic/GMEA Conference, Athens, GA 
Fri, Feb 2, 2018   District 7 Solo/Ensemble Application Fees Due 
Sat, Feb 3, 2018   Possible SAPA “Art of the Warrior” Winterguard Show @ LFO 
Tues, Feb 13, 2018   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Thur-Sat, Feb 15-17, 2018 GMEA District 7 Honor Band Rehearsals/Concerts, Ringgold HS 
Thur-Sat, Mar 1-3, 2018  GMEA All-State Band/Orchestra Clinic, Athens, GA 
Tues, Mar 13, 2018   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Thur-Fri, Mar 15-16, 2018 District 7 LGPE (Concert Band Festival) Woodland HS, Times TBA 
Thur-Fri, Mar 15-16, 2018  ETSBOA Lower Area Concert Band Festival, Time/Place TBA 
Tues, Apr 10, 2018   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Tues, Apr 17, 2018   District 7 Jazz Program Evaluation, Cartersville HS, Times TBA 
Sat, Apr 21, 2018   GMEA District 7 Sol0/Ensemble, Ringgold MS, Times TBA 
Fri or Sat, May 4 or 5, 2018 Jazz Band Event  Date/Times TBA 
Mon, May 7, 2018   2018 MB Registration/Deposits ($50) Due 
Tues, May 8, 2018   Band Booster Club Meeting, LFO Bandroom, 7:00pm 
Thur, May 10, 2018   Annual Spring Concert, LFO Gym, 7:00pm 
Tues, May 15, 2018   2018 MB “Open House” Event, LFO Bandroom 5:00-8:00pm 
Thur, May 17, 2018   Awards Dinner, Covey Creek Farms, 6:00-8:00pm 
Tues-Fri, May 29-Jun 1, 2018 LFO Drum Camp, LFO Bandroom, 9:00am-4:00pm 


